U.S. PTO 12/654738

12/30/2009

01-11-2010

|--|

ice

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

12-30/9 RECORDATION F PATEN	TS ONLY 103585835
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Mark A. BUZANOWSKI Sean P. MCMENAMIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Peerless Mfg. Co. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 30, 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address:14651 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 500 City:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1 2 6 5 4 7 3 8 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean Wooden Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Andrews Kurth LLP 1350 Street, NW - Suite 1350	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	-
Phone Number: 202-662-2700 Fax Number: Email Address:	01/08/2010 DAYRNE 0000000 502849 126547 Deposit Account Number 50-2849 126547 G1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Authorized User Name Sean Wooden
	75,628 December 30, 2009 Date
Sean Wooden Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0447

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We:

188511

<u>NAME</u>	RESIDENCE
Mark A. BUZANOWSKI	1107 Stillwater Trail, Carrollton, TX 75007
Sean P. McMENAMIN	8705 Mandevilla Drive, Plano, TX 75024

respectively, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Provisional Patent of the United States under application serial number TBA, entitled INTEGRATED EXHAUST GAS COOLING SYSTEM AND METHOD; and

WHEREAS, Peerless Mfg. Co. of 14651 North Dallas Parkway, suite 500, Dallas, TX 75254, a corporation operating under the laws of the state of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Peerless Mfg. Co., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Provisional Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, utility patents, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Provisional Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, utility patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications

and Letters Patents in Peerless Mfg. Co., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said Peerless Mfg. Co., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Peerless Mfg. Co. or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Peerless Mfg. Co., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize Peerless Mfg. Co. or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, utility patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said Peerless Mfg. Co., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, utility patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, utility patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

ECEMBER,	S WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 3017day of
ALULI (OL)	2009.	Mark A. BUZANOWSKI
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
named Mark A. BU	UZANOWSKI person o executed the foregoing	, 2009, before me personally came the above ally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the ing Assignment of his own free will for the use and
•		Notary Public
My Commission Exp	oires:	
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 ⁷⁴ day of
December,		Sean P. McMENAMIN (SEAL)
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
On this named Sean P. McN individual who executherein set forth.	_ day of MENAMIN personally uted the foregoing Ass	, 2009, before me personally came the above known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same signment of his own free will for the use and purpose
		Notary Public
My Commission Exp	oires:	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/30/2009